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NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP REPORT

LAST 

YEARBoy Scouts of America

   Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

   Boy Scouts

   Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

   Venturers

Total Members

Learning for Life Curriculum based

184,424

665,091

567,519

826,045

62,902

1,417,034

888,947

192,080

2,498,061

418,484

212,677

726,775

589,221

848,251

62,432

1,528,673

910,683

219,453

2,658,809

-13.28%

-8.49%

-3.68%

-2.62%

0.75%

-7.30%

-2.39%

-12.47%

-6.05%

YOUTH REGISTERED 

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

ADULTS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NATIONAL

   Tiger Cubs

   Cub Scouts

-28,253

-61,684

-21,702

-22,206

470

-111,639

-21,736

-27,373

-160,748

DIFF.

ESTIMATED SERVED

Unit 

Adults

DIFF.

485,315

22,915

508,230

56,174

959,849

497,187

23,210

520,397

58,208

995,635

-2.39%

-1.27%

-2.34%

-3.49%

-3.59%

41,790 40,143

25,75028,354

395,445417,030 -5.18%

-3.94%

-9.18%

-11,872

-295

-12,167

-2,034

-35,786

-1,647

-2,604

-21,585

329,552346,886 -17,334 -5.00%

LAST 

YEAR

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

   Packs

   Troops

   Teams

Troops/Teams

   Crews

Total Units

ORGANIZATIONS

DIFF.

37,739

8,299

46,038

16,013

105,161

1,901

38,713

8,353

47,066

17,075

108,971

-2.52%

-0.65%

-2.18%

-6.22%

-3.50%

43,11044,830 -3.84%

-974

-54

-1,028

-1,062

-1,720

      Explorers* 114,894116,589 -1.45%-1,695 26,17027,688 -5.48%-1,518    Posts 5,0585,285 -4.30%-227

Total Youth 2,612,9552,775,398 -5.85%-162,443

GRAND TOTAL PAID YOUTH AND ADULTS 3,641,4763,843,925 -5.27%-202,449

-3,810

Council/District Adults 42,50245,204 -5.98%-2,702

37,739

LAST YEAR THIS YEAR % CHG DIFF.

Total 

Paid 
Adults 1,028,5211,068,527 -3.74%-40,006 Units/Posts 110,219114,256 -3.53%-4,037

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

8.7%10.0%

15.6%17.3%

13.4%13.6%

13.3%14.4%

13.6%14.2%

1.5%1.7%

8.3%8.9%

8.7%9.3%

-1.4%

% 

CHG 

-1.6%

-0.2%

-1.0%

-0.6%

-0.2%

-0.5%

-0.5%
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December 2013

NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP REPORT

LAST 

YEARBoy Scouts of America

   Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

   Boy Scouts

   Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

   Venturers

Total Members

Learning for Life Curriculum based

35,213

115,388

116,358

172,158

1,121

266,959

173,279

23,969

464,207

47,036

39,605

127,463

121,060

177,123

1,183

288,128

178,306

31,178

497,612

-11.09%

-9.47%

-3.88%

-2.80%

-5.24%

-7.35%

-2.82%

-23.12%

-6.71%

YOUTH REGISTERED 

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

ADULTS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

   Tiger Cubs

   Cub Scouts

-4,392

-12,075

-4,702

-4,965

-62

-21,169

-5,027

-7,209

-33,405

DIFF.

ESTIMATED SERVED

Unit 

Adults

DIFF.

102,921

455

103,376

7,634

179,831

105,835

456

106,291

8,154

187,182

-2.75%

-0.22%

-2.74%

-6.38%

-3.93%

7,552 7,032

5,6696,078

68,82172,737 -5.38%

-6.89%

-6.73%

-2,914

-1

-2,915

-520

-7,351

-520

-409

-3,916

56,12059,107 -2,987 -5.05%

LAST 

YEAR

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

   Packs

   Troops

   Teams

Troops/Teams

   Crews

Total Units

ORGANIZATIONS

DIFF.

6,740

147

6,887

1,739

15,730

243

6,961

159

7,120

1,946

16,540

-3.17%

-7.55%

-3.27%

-10.64%

-4.90%

7,1047,474 -4.95%

-221

-12

-233

-207

-370

      Explorers* 26,60524,558 8.34%2,047 5,7326,032 -4.97%-300    Posts 1,1511,167 -1.37%-16

Total Youth 490,812522,170 -6.01%-31,358

GRAND TOTAL PAID YOUTH AND ADULTS 683,511723,061 -5.47%-39,550

-810

Council/District Adults 7,1367,677 -7.05%-541

6,740

LAST YEAR THIS YEAR % CHG DIFF.

Total 

Paid 
Adults 192,699200,891 -4.08%-8,192 Units/Posts 16,88117,707 -4.66%-826

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

8.1%9.0%

13.2%14.5%

13.2%13.4%

12.2%12.9%

12.7%13.1%

0.9%1.1%

7.4%7.8%

7.8%8.1%

-0.9%

% 

CHG 

-1.3%

-0.1%

-0.7%

-0.3%

-0.2%

-0.4%

-0.3%
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MEMBERSHIP RANKINGS

RS 580

December  2013

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

TOTAL YOUTH MEMBERS

AREA DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGAREA DIRECTOR

TOTAL UNITS/POSTS

1 WE 2  OPEN 229,390 234,133 4,743 2.1% 1 WE 2  OPEN 18,762 18,928 166 0.9%

2 NE 4 James Shearer 50,953 50,219 -734 -1.4% 2 NE 2 Marc Andreo 3,163 3,147 -16 -0.5%

3 NE 2 Marc Andreo 105,632 102,845 -2,787 -2.6% 3 WE 6 Ronald Lunsford 6,849 6,753 -96 -1.4%

4 CE 5 R Brick Huffman 109,897 106,195 -3,702 -3.4% 4 WE 5 Michael Marchese 3,052 2,994 -58 -1.9%

5 SO 3 David Baur 113,985 110,046 -3,939 -3.5% 5 WE 3 Alan Westberg 4,229 4,140 -89 -2.1%

6 SO 2 Rob Hofmann 102,391 98,419 -3,972 -3.9% 6 CE 5 R Brick Huffman 4,290 4,171 -119 -2.8%

7 CE 1 Mark Holtz 105,745 101,626 -4,119 -3.9% 7 SO 3 David Baur 4,125 3,999 -126 -3.1%

8 WE 6 Ronald Lunsford 124,940 119,628 -5,312 -4.3% 8 SO 9 John Meeks 3,335 3,226 -109 -3.3%

9 CE 4 Dale Holbrook 81,105 77,514 -3,591 -4.4% 9 WE 1 Robert Dees 5,606 5,411 -195 -3.5%

10 SO 4 Jeffrey Hunt 103,010 97,390 -5,620 -5.5% NATIONAL 114,256 110,219 -4,037 -3.5%

11 WE 5 Michael Marchese 64,142 60,622 -3,520 -5.5% 10 SO 2 Rob Hofmann 3,616 3,486 -130 -3.6%

12 WE 3 Alan Westberg 95,966 90,663 -5,303 -5.5% 11 NE 5 Todd McGregor 3,592 3,459 -133 -3.7%

NATIONAL 2,775,398 2,612,955 -162,443 -5.9% 12 CE 1 Mark Holtz 3,920 3,753 -167 -4.3%

13 CE 6 Marc Richardson 103,011 96,868 -6,143 -6.0% 13 CE 7 Matthew Thornton 3,646 3,488 -158 -4.3%

14 NE 5 Todd McGregor 110,667 103,881 -6,786 -6.1% 14 CE 2 Frederick Wallace 2,582 2,466 -116 -4.5%

15 SO 9 John Meeks 111,892 104,447 -7,445 -6.7% 15 SO 7 John Morton 3,533 3,363 -170 -4.8%

16 CE 7 Matthew Thornton 113,473 105,429 -8,044 -7.1% 16 CE 4 Dale Holbrook 3,056 2,902 -154 -5.0%

17 SO 7 John Morton 93,888 87,126 -6,762 -7.2% 17 NE 4 James Shearer 1,776 1,685 -91 -5.1%

18 SO 8 Marcal Young 51,790 47,813 -3,977 -7.7% 18 CE 6 Marc Richardson 3,590 3,405 -185 -5.2%

19 CE 2 Frederick Wallace 74,041 68,339 -5,702 -7.7% 19 NE 1 Edward McLaughlin, III 2,623 2,476 -147 -5.6%

20 SO 6 Robert Keener 108,427 99,866 -8,561 -7.9% 20 SO 5 Brian Sinders 2,815 2,643 -172 -6.1%

21 NE 6 H. Charles Dobbins 125,550 115,523 -10,027 -8.0% 21 NE 6 H. Charles Dobbins 4,109 3,849 -260 -6.3%

22 NE 1 Edward McLaughlin, III 72,961 66,926 -6,035 -8.3% 22 SO 4 Jeffrey Hunt 3,373 3,159 -214 -6.3%

23 WE 4 C Bradford Allen 112,452 102,557 -9,895 -8.8% 23 CE 3 Michael McCarthy 3,401 3,183 -218 -6.4%

24 NE 3 Bradley Bowersox 56,407 51,418 -4,989 -8.8% 24 SO 6 Robert Keener 3,784 3,533 -251 -6.6%

25 SO 5 Brian Sinders 80,654 73,314 -7,340 -9.1% 25 WE 4 C Bradford Allen 5,091 4,752 -339 -6.7%

26 WE 1 Robert Dees 116,112 102,936 -13,176 -11.3% 26 NE 3 Bradley Bowersox 2,444 2,265 -179 -7.3%

27 CE 3 Michael McCarthy 99,516 88,100 -11,416 -11.5% 27 SO 8 Marcal Young 1,967 1,820 -147 -7.5%

28 SO 1 Phillip Cranford 57,401 49,112 -8,289 -14.4% 28 SO 1 Phillip Cranford 1,927 1,763 -164 -8.5%
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

MEMBERSHIP RANKINGS

RS 580

December  2013

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

TOTAL  YOUTH MEMBERS

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

TOTAL UNITS/POSTS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 743,002 710,539 -32,463 -4.4% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 43,589 42,978 -611 -1.4%

NATIONAL 2,775,398 2,612,955 -162,443 -5.9% NATIONAL 114,256 110,219 -4,037 -3.5%

2 NE Donald McChesney 522,170 490,812 -31,358 -6.0% 2 CE Alan Lambert 24,485 23,368 -1,117 -4.6%

3 CE Alan Lambert 686,788 644,071 -42,717 -6.2% 3 NE Donald McChesney 17,707 16,881 -826 -4.7%

4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 823,438 767,533 -55,905 -6.8% 4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 28,475 26,992 -1,483 -5.2%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

CUB SCOUT AGE

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

PACKS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 326,972 305,852 -21,120 -6.5% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 13,609 13,396 -213 -1.6%

2 CE Alan Lambert 419,925 391,779 -28,146 -6.7% NATIONAL 44,830 43,110 -1,720 -3.8%

NATIONAL 1,528,673 1,417,034 -111,639 -7.3% 2 CE Alan Lambert 11,335 10,805 -530 -4.7%

3 NE Donald McChesney 288,128 266,959 -21,169 -7.3% 3 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 12,412 11,805 -607 -4.9%

4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 493,648 452,444 -41,204 -8.3% 4 NE Donald McChesney 7,474 7,104 -370 -5.0%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

BOY SCOUT AGE

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

TROOPS/TEAMS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 299,156 295,969 -3,187 -1.1% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 19,998 19,871 -127 -0.6%

NATIONAL 910,683 888,947 -21,736 -2.4% NATIONAL 47,066 46,038 -1,028 -2.2%

2 NE Donald McChesney 178,306 173,279 -5,027 -2.8% 2 NE Donald McChesney 7,120 6,887 -233 -3.3%

3 CE Alan Lambert 194,207 188,398 -5,809 -3.0% 3 CE Alan Lambert 9,011 8,710 -301 -3.3%

4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 239,014 231,301 -7,713 -3.2% 4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 10,937 10,570 -367 -3.4%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

VENTURING AGE

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

CREWS/SHIPS

1 WE Thomas Harrington 90,816 84,433 -6,383 -7.0% 1 WE Thomas Harrington 8,823 8,569 -254 -2.9%

2 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 54,358 47,891 -6,467 -11.9% NATIONAL 17,075 16,013 -1,062 -6.2%

NATIONAL 219,453 192,080 -27,373 -12.5% 2 CE Alan Lambert 2,811 2,569 -242 -8.6%

3 CE Alan Lambert 43,101 35,787 -7,314 -17.0% 3 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 3,495 3,136 -359 -10.3%

4 NE Donald McChesney 31,178 23,969 -7,209 -23.1% 4 NE Donald McChesney 1,946 1,739 -207 -10.6%

RANK

REGN 

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHG

EXPLORERS

REGION DIRECTOR RANK
REGN

AREA

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR DIFF % CHGREGION DIRECTOR

POSTS

1 NE Donald McChesney 24,558 26,605 2,047 8.3% 1 NE Donald McChesney 1,167 1,151 -16 -1.4%

2 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 36,418 35,897 -521 -1.4% 2 WE Thomas Harrington 1,159 1,142 -17 -1.5%

NATIONAL 116,589 114,894 -1,695 -1.5% 3 CE Alan Lambert 1,328 1,284 -44 -3.3%

3 CE Alan Lambert 29,555 28,107 -1,448 -4.9% NATIONAL 5,285 5,058 -227 -4.3%

4 WE Thomas Harrington 26,058 24,285 -1,773 -6.8% 4 SO Ponce Duran, Jr. 1,631 1,481 -150 -9.2%
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NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP/PARTICIPATION REPORT

December  2013 PAGE 1

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

35,213
115,388
116,358

172,158
1,121

266,959

173,279

23,969

464,207

26,605

185,563

6,740
147

6,887

1,739

15,730

1,151

39,605
127,463
121,060

177,123
1,183

288,128

178,306

31,178

497,612

24,558

193,214

6,961
159

7,120

1,946

16,540

1,167

-11.1%
-9.5%
-3.9%

-2.8%
-5.2%

-7.3%

-2.8%

-23.1%

-6.7%

8.3%

-4.0%

-3.2%
-7.5%
-3.3%

-10.6%

-4.9%

-1.4%

7,1047,474 -5.0%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 490,812522,170 -6.0%

Council/District Adults 7,1367,677 -7.0%

Total Paid Adults 192,699200,891 -4.1%

16,88117,707 -4.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 24347,036

LAST 

YEAR

13.2%

12.7%

0.9%

7.4%

14.5%

13.1%

1.1%

7.8%

-1.3%

-0.3%

-0.2%

-0.4%

13.4% 13.2%

8.1%9.0%

12.2%12.9% -0.7%

-0.1%

-0.9%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

7.8%8.1% -0.3%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

67,859
204,839
179,746

227,992
3,309

452,444

231,301

47,891

731,636

35,897

260,454

10,035
535

10,570

3,136

25,511

1,481

79,103
226,257
188,288

235,089
3,925

493,648

239,014

54,358

787,020

36,418

274,675

10,382
555

10,937

3,495

26,844

1,631

-14.2%
-9.5%
-4.5%

-3.0%
-15.7%

-8.3%

-3.2%

-11.9%

-7.0%

-1.4%

-5.2%

-3.3%
-3.6%
-3.4%

-10.3%

-5.0%

-9.2%

11,80512,412 -4.9%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

SOUTHERN

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 767,533823,438 -6.8%

Council/District Adults 11,10111,735 -5.4%

Total Paid Adults 271,555286,410 -5.2%

26,99228,475 -5.2%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 945229,330

LAST 

YEAR

14.5%

10.7%

1.2%

7.4%

16.3%

11.4%

1.3%

8.1%

-1.8%

-0.7%

-0.2%

-0.6%

13.1% 12.7%

9.6%11.4%

12.8%14.0% -1.2%

-0.4%

-1.8%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

7.8%8.4% -0.7%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

60,546
174,770
156,463

186,807
1,591

391,779

188,398

35,787

615,964

28,107

223,199

8,419
291

8,710

2,569

22,084

1,284

68,030
190,380
161,515

192,424
1,783

419,925

194,207

43,101

657,233

29,555

234,258

8,700
311

9,011

2,811

23,157

1,328

-11.0%
-8.2%
-3.1%

-2.9%
-10.8%

-6.7%

-3.0%

-17.0%

-6.3%

-4.9%

-4.7%

-3.2%
-6.4%
-3.3%

-8.6%

-4.6%

-3.3%

10,80511,335 -4.7%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

CENTRAL

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 644,071686,788 -6.2%

Council/District Adults 10,23911,489 -10.9%

Total Paid Adults 233,438245,747 -5.0%

23,36824,485 -4.6%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 38565,539

LAST 

YEAR

19.0%

13.3%

1.3%

9.4%

20.7%

13.8%

1.5%

10.0%

-1.8%

-0.5%

-0.2%

-0.5%

17.0% 16.9%

13.2%14.7%

17.0%18.0% -1.0%

-0.1%

-1.5%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.9%10.4% -0.6%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

20,806
170,094
114,952

239,088
56,881

305,852

295,969

84,433

686,254

24,285

316,803

12,545
7,326

19,871

8,569

41,836

1,142

25,939
182,675
118,358

243,615
55,541

326,972

299,156

90,816

716,944

26,058

321,176

12,670
7,328

19,998

8,823

42,430

1,159

-19.8%
-6.9%
-2.9%

-1.9%
2.4%

-6.5%

-1.1%

-7.0%

-4.3%

-6.8%

-1.4%

-1.0%
0.0%
-0.6%

-2.9%

-1.4%

-1.5%

13,39613,609 -1.6%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

WESTERN

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 710,539743,002 -4.4%

Council/District Adults 14,02614,303 -1.9%

Total Paid Adults 330,829335,479 -1.4%

42,97843,589 -1.4%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 32876,579

LAST 

YEAR

16.3%

18.7%

2.7%

9.4%

18.0%

19.5%

2.9%

9.9%

-1.6%

-0.8%

-0.2%

-0.5%

11.4% 11.1%

4.0%5.0%

11.8%12.7% -0.9%

-0.2%

-1.0%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.7%10.3% -0.5%
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NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP/PARTICIPATION REPORT
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LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

184,424
665,091
567,519

826,045
62,902

1,417,034

888,947

192,080

2,498,061

114,894

986,019

37,739
8,299

46,038

16,013

105,161

5,058

212,677
726,775
589,221

848,251
62,432

1,528,673

910,683

219,453

2,658,809

116,589

1,023,323

38,713
8,353

47,066

17,075

108,971

5,285

-13.3%
-8.5%
-3.7%

-2.6%
0.8%

-7.3%

-2.4%

-12.5%

-6.0%

-1.5%

-3.6%

-2.5%
-0.6%
-2.2%

-6.2%

-3.5%

-4.3%

43,11044,830 -3.8%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NATIONAL

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

 TOTAL

Total Youth 2,612,9552,775,398 -5.9%

Council/District Adults 42,50245,204 -6.0%

Total Paid Adults 1,028,5211,068,527 -3.7%

110,219114,256 -3.5%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 1,901418,484

LAST 

YEAR

15.6%

13.6%

1.5%

8.3%

17.3%

14.2%

1.7%

8.9%

-1.6%

-0.6%

-0.2%

-0.5%

13.6% 13.4%

8.7%10.0%

13.3%14.4% -1.0%

-0.2%

-1.4%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

8.7%9.3% -0.5%
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LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

338
796
647

734
0

1,781

734

113

2,628

109

955

54
0

54

13

124

8

351
870
641

746
0

1,862

746

175

2,783

124

1,023

55
0

55

20

132

11

-3.7%
-8.5%
0.9%

-1.6%
0.0%

-4.4%

-1.6%

-35.4%

-5.6%

-12.1%

-6.6%

-1.8%
0.0%
-1.8%

-35.0%

-6.1%

-27.3%

5757 0.0%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

FALCONER, NY382

Total Youth 2,7372,907 -5.8%

Council/District Adults 7373 0.0%

Total Paid Adults 1,0281,096 -6.2%

132143 -7.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

21.4%

12.3%

0.9%

9.5%

22.0%

12.1%

1.4%

9.8%

-0.6%

0.2%

-0.5%

-0.3%

16.4% 16.4%

17.8%19.0%

18.7%19.2% -0.5%

0.0%

-1.2%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.9%10.3% -0.4%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

150
485
472

868
0

1,107

868

86

2,061

36

1,188

43
0

43

9

96

1

138
496
474

875
0

1,108

875

107

2,090

0

1,255

45
0

45

12

103

0

8.7%
-2.2%
-0.4%

-0.8%
0.0%

-0.1%

-0.8%

-19.6%

-1.4%

0.0%

-5.3%

-4.4%
0.0%
-4.4%

-25.0%

-6.8%

0.0%

4446 -4.3%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

REEDSVILLE, PA497

Total Youth 2,0972,090 0.3%

Council/District Adults 7479 -6.3%

Total Paid Adults 1,2621,334 -5.4%

97103 -5.8%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

19.4%

22.3%

1.1%

11.5%

19.2%

22.8%

1.4%

11.5%

0.2%

-0.5%

-0.2%

0.0%

17.9% 18.3%

11.5%11.5%

17.4%17.2% 0.2%

0.4%

0.1%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

11.7%11.5% 0.2%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

293
957
818

1,035
0

2,068

1,035

100

3,203

49

1,215

54
0

54

15

129

4

364
1,071
707

1,088
0

2,142

1,088

126

3,356

32

1,261

55
0

55

17

131

3

-19.5%
-10.6%
15.7%

-4.9%
0.0%

-3.5%

-4.9%

-20.6%

-4.6%

53.1%

-3.6%

-1.8%
0.0%
-1.8%

-11.8%

-1.5%

33.3%

6059 1.7%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

BUTLER, PA500

Total Youth 3,2523,388 -4.0%

Council/District Adults 8178 3.8%

Total Paid Adults 1,2961,339 -3.2%

133134 -0.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 111,805

LAST 

YEAR

22.1%

14.1%

0.7%

9.8%

24.4%

14.6%

0.8%

10.0%

-2.3%

-0.6%

-0.2%

-0.2%

15.2% 18.4%

13.7%17.0%

18.9%19.2% -0.2%

3.2%

-3.3%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.9%10.1% -0.2%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

119
326
292

451
0

737

451

50

1,238

21

639

25
0

25

5

54

2

125
318
270

444
0

713

444

46

1,203

13

611

25
0

25

4

51

1

-4.8%
2.5%
8.1%

1.6%
0.0%

3.4%

1.6%

8.7%

2.9%

61.5%

4.6%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

25.0%

5.9%

100.0%

2422 9.1%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

BLOOMSBURG, PA504

Total Youth 1,2591,216 3.5%

Council/District Adults 6772 -6.9%

Total Paid Adults 706683 3.4%

5652 7.7%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

28.7%

26.2%

1.4%

15.1%

28.8%

26.5%

1.2%

14.7%

-0.1%

-0.3%

0.1%

0.4%

23.6% 25.5%

21.2%22.7%

26.0%25.5% 0.4%

1.9%

-1.6%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

15.4%14.9% 0.5%
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LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

227
494
392

628
0

1,113

628

94

1,835

346

748

34
0

34

5

73

4

232
520
441

654
0

1,193

654

299

2,146

11

813

37
0

37

6

76

2

-2.2%
-5.0%

-11.1%

-4.0%
0.0%

-6.7%

-4.0%

-68.6%

-14.5%

3045.5%

-8.0%

-8.1%
0.0%
-8.1%

-16.7%

-3.9%

100.0%

3433 3.0%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

DUBOIS, PA509

Total Youth 2,1812,157 1.1%

Council/District Adults 1527 -44.4%

Total Paid Adults 763840 -9.2%

7778 -1.3%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

26.1%

20.0%

1.4%

12.6%

26.1%

20.3%

4.4%

14.2%

0.1%

-0.4%

-2.9%

-1.6%

21.0% 19.4%

24.1%23.7%

22.9%23.5% -0.6%

-1.6%

0.5%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

15.0%14.2% 0.7%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

307
913
800

1,435
0

2,020

1,435

113

3,568

68

1,735

62
0

62

12

135

4

373
1,034
836

1,506
0

2,243

1,506

85

3,834

91

1,807

65
0

65

11

138

5

-17.7%
-11.7%
-4.3%

-4.7%
0.0%

-9.9%

-4.7%

32.9%

-6.9%

-25.3%

-4.0%

-4.6%
0.0%
-4.6%

9.1%

-2.2%

-20.0%

6162 -1.6%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

GREENSBURG, PA512

Total Youth 3,6363,925 -7.4%

Council/District Adults 108107 0.9%

Total Paid Adults 1,8431,914 -3.7%

139143 -2.8%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 11650

LAST 

YEAR

21.3%

20.3%

0.8%

10.9%

23.1%

21.2%

0.6%

11.4%

-1.8%

-0.9%

0.2%

-0.5%

18.2% 17.8%

14.7%17.3%

18.6%20.0% -1.4%

-0.4%

-2.6%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

11.1%11.7% -0.6%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

1,668
5,631
5,908

6,306
0

13,207

6,306

4,349

23,862

3,200

7,668

278
0

278

62

655

32

2,116
6,035
5,949

6,709
0

14,100

6,709

4,283

25,092

1,671

7,833

292
0

292

75

706

29

-21.2%
-6.7%
-0.7%

-6.0%
0.0%

-6.3%

-6.0%

1.5%

-4.9%

91.5%

-2.1%

-4.8%
0.0%
-4.8%

-17.3%

-7.2%

10.3%

315339 -7.1%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

PITTSBURGH, PA527

Total Youth 27,06226,763 1.1%

Council/District Adults 411492 -16.5%

Total Paid Adults 8,0798,325 -3.0%

687735 -6.5%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 22,050

LAST 

YEAR

23.3%

16.5%

5.7%

13.6%

25.2%

17.5%

5.3%

14.0%

-1.9%

-1.1%

0.3%

-0.3%

23.5% 24.5%

14.0%17.4%

21.9%23.0% -1.0%

1.0%

-3.4%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

15.4%14.9% 0.6%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

347
1,052
969

1,400
3

2,368

1,403

132

3,903

117

1,580

75
1

76

17

164

4

380
1,194
995

1,427
7

2,569

1,434

164

4,167

118

1,640

78
2

80

18

171

4

-8.7%
-11.9%
-2.6%

-1.9%
-57.1%

-7.8%

-2.2%

-19.5%

-6.3%

-0.8%

-3.7%

-3.8%
-50.0%
-5.0%

-5.6%

-4.1%

0.0%

7173 -2.7%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

ERIE, PA532

Total Youth 4,0204,285 -6.2%

Council/District Adults 8873 20.5%

Total Paid Adults 1,6681,713 -2.6%

168175 -4.0%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 498

LAST 

YEAR

15.5%

12.2%

0.6%

7.5%

16.9%

12.4%

0.7%

7.7%

-1.4%

-0.3%

-0.1%

-0.3%

13.1% 13.5%

10.0%11.1%

13.6%14.2% -0.6%

0.4%

-1.1%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

7.7%7.9% -0.3%
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LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

197
629
571

999
0

1,397

999

53

2,449

7

1,273

57
0

57

8

115

1

212
653
562

980
0

1,427

980

57

2,464

9

1,399

59
0

59

8

119

1

-7.1%
-3.7%
1.6%

1.9%
0.0%

-2.1%

1.9%

-7.0%

-0.6%

-22.2%

-9.0%

-3.4%
0.0%
-3.4%

0.0%

-3.4%

0.0%

5052 -3.8%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

WILLIAMSPORT, PA533

Total Youth 2,4562,473 -0.7%

Council/District Adults 6675 -12.0%

Total Paid Adults 1,3391,474 -9.2%

116120 -3.3%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

16.1%

17.0%

0.5%

9.0%

16.6%

16.5%

0.5%

8.8%

-0.5%

0.5%

0.0%

0.2%

14.4% 14.6%

9.9%10.8%

14.2%14.6% -0.3%

0.2%

-0.9%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

9.0%8.8% 0.2%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

56
107
51

196
0

214

196

146

556

17

296

12
0

12

8

30

1

45
123
76

208
0

244

208

81

533

11

284

13
0

13

8

34

1

24.4%
-13.0%
-32.9%

-5.8%
0.0%

-12.3%

-5.8%

80.2%

4.3%

54.5%

4.2%

-7.7%
0.0%
-7.7%

0.0%

-11.8%

0.0%

1013 -23.1%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

WARREN, PA538

Total Youth 573544 5.3%

Council/District Adults 2528 -10.7%

Total Paid Adults 321312 2.9%

3135 -11.4%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

25.0%

26.5%

10.3%

17.0%

26.8%

28.5%

5.6%

15.9%

-1.8%

-2.1%

4.7%

1.1%

15.2% 10.7%

28.1%21.7%

19.4%20.9% -1.5%

-4.5%

6.4%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

17.5%16.2% 1.3%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

98
272
251

303
0

621

303

11

935

11

484

22
0

22

3

47

2

139
404
268

350
0

811

350

30

1,191

14

589

23
0

23

6

56

2

-29.5%
-32.7%
-6.3%

-13.4%
0.0%

-23.4%

-13.4%

-63.3%

-21.5%

-21.4%

-17.8%

-4.3%
0.0%
-4.3%

-50.0%

-16.1%

0.0%

2227 -18.5%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

CUMBERLAND, MD757

Total Youth 9461,205 -21.5%

Council/District Adults 3132 -3.1%

Total Paid Adults 515621 -17.1%

4958 -15.5%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 00

LAST 

YEAR

13.5%

9.0%

0.2%

6.3%

20.7%

10.9%

0.5%

7.9%

-7.2%

-1.9%

-0.3%

-1.6%

12.0% 12.5%

10.1%13.6%

12.4%15.5% -3.1%

0.5%

-3.5%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

6.4%8.0% -1.7%

LAST 

YEAR

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Webelos Scouts

Total Cub Age

Boy Scouts
Varsity Scouts

Total Scout Age

Venturers

Total Members

Explorers*

Unit/Post Adults

3,800
11,662
11,171

14,355
3

26,633

14,358

5,247

46,238

3,981

17,781

716
1

717

157

1,622

63

4,475
12,718
11,219

14,987
7

28,412

14,994

5,453

48,859

2,094

18,515

747
2

749

185

1,717

59

-15.1%
-8.3%
-0.4%

-4.2%
-57.1%

-6.3%

-4.2%

-3.8%

-5.4%

90.1%

-4.0%

-4.1%
-50.0%
-4.3%

-15.1%

-5.5%

6.8%

748783 -4.5%

REGISTERED YOUTH

LAST 

YEAR

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG 

UNITS REGISTERED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

NORTHEAST

 AREA 4

Tiger Cubs
Cub Scouts

AREA  4 TOTAL

Total Youth 50,21950,953 -1.4%

Council/District Adults 1,0391,136 -8.5%

Total Paid Adults 18,82019,651 -4.2%

1,6851,776 -5.1%

Learning for Life Curriculum based 284,603

LAST 

YEAR

21.2%

16.1%

2.9%

11.4%

22.8%

16.8%

2.9%

11.7%

-1.6%

-0.7%

0.0%

-0.3%

19.1% 19.8%

13.8%16.2%

19.2%20.0% -0.8%

0.7%

-2.3%

% AVAILABLE 

YOUTH SERVED

THIS 

YEAR

% 

CHG

12.3%12.2% 0.1%

TOT_MBRSHP_COUNCIL_RPT_ALL 1/6/2014 8:28:36 AM CST

* Learning for Life program
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